Permission To Use Bredehoft-Slinger Delayed Gratification Scale (BSDGS)

David J. Bredehoft grants permission to use the following US copyrighted materials for **research purposes only**.

- 1. Bredehoft, D. J., & Slinger, M. R. (2009). Bredehoft Slinger Delayed Gratification Scale (BSDGS).
- 2. Bredehoft, D. J., & Slinger, M. R. (2009). Manual for: Bredehoft Slinger Delayed Gratification Scale (BSDGS).
- Permission is given for research but NOT for any profit ventures.
- You have permission to use the scales for research purposes only. You will need to ask for permission if you use them in any other means.
- You have permission to duplicate the above copyrighted works for research in hard copy or in digital form (citing the authors' work and copyright notice).

Bredehoft-Slinger Delayed Gratification Scale (BSDGS) © David J. Bredehoft & Mary R. Slinger 2009; US Copyright Number: TX 7-628-492. No part of this scale may be reproduced by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, or other without written permission from the authors.

Bredehoft-Slinger Delayed Gratification Scale (BSDGS) Manual © David J. Bredehoft & Mary R. Slinger 2009; US Copyright Number: TX 7-628-500. No part of this manual may be reproduced by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, or other without written permission from the authors.

- You **Do Not** have permission to publish the scale in any form (e.g., as a table in a juried journal or a book, or for purposes not stated beyond those stated here).
- You **Do Not** have permission to publish the scale on the Internet as an online test.
- You **Do Not** have permission to sell or share the pdf files with other interested researchers or clinicians for their use.

I agree to the above.

Your Name:

Date:

Email Address:

Highest degree of education received:

<u>University affiliation</u> (if any):

Projected number of subjects you plan on giving the BSDGS to:

Please give a brief description of your research plan:

Please return a copy to:

Mail to: David J. Bredehoft, P.O. Box 641, Hudson, WI 54016

Or Email to: Bredehoft@csp.edu

After approval, you will receive pdf copies of the above documents via email.